
 

 
 

Schlachthausfreund GmbH, Wacholderweg 7-9, 21256 Handeloh 
Tel. 04188-7361   Fax 04188-354   Email: info@schlachthausfreund.com 

 
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
                            for plastic material used in contact with foodstuffs 

 
         
We declare herewith that the following product manufactured by us: 
ARTICLE TYPE:  Chainmesh gloves, type STANDARD, PROTEC (also detectable version and fullarm glove),  
  RAPTOR, RAPTOR2, FALCON 
ARTICLE PART-NO.: 2129-2194, 2349-2385, 2268-2271, 2397, 2449-2484 
MATERIAL: Chrome nickel steel 316L and woven polyamide webbing band (Standard) or molded TPV-

band (Protec) or Chrome nickel steel band (Protec-S, Raptor) 
 Chrome nickel steel hook (Falcon), buckles (stainless steel) 
conform to the requirements of the German law concerning articles of everyday use and/or the 
corresponding European regulations concerning plastics and the regulations (EU) 10/2011, 
2023/2006 (GMP) and (EU) 1935/2004 in their current versions and are manufactured in accordance with 
the European Community regulations for Norm CE-EN 1082 and 13998:2003 and correspond to the requirements 
of the Law governing Foodstuffs and Utility Items. 
Under the conditions of use as defined in the specifications, the total migration as well as the specific 
migration are below the legal limit. The test was performed in accordance with the Guidelines 82/711/EWG 
and 85/572/WG. 
The materials and raw products used in manufacture correspond to the German law concerning articles of 
everyday use and/or the corresponding European Guidelines for plastics 10/2011 ff.. 
 
Specifications concerning intended usage or restrictions: 

• Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material MAY come into contact: meat, milk products, fish, general foodstuffs 
 
• Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material should NOT come into contact: corrosive substances may affect the 

performance, please see handling instructions for care and cleaning 
 

• Length of time and temperature for treatment and storage conditions in the case of contact with the foodstuff: no 
restrictions known 
 

• This Chain Mail Safety Glove is to be worn when working with hand knives or other cutting implements, particularly 
by butchers during cutting and boning work in the meat and food industry. 
 

The production chain overview required under regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the metal production code + 
date tag. 
 
We further confirm that these products were not manufactured under exploitative working conditions as defined by the ILO 
Convention 182. 
 
The glove types mentioned in this declaration correspond to PPE category II. 
 
 
Date of issue: 02.01.2021     
 
This declaration was electronically generated and is valid without a signature for a period of 3 years (from date of issue) 
        


